# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM471983

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** trademark

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mohamad Kobaissi		02/28/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Razmig Bodozian		02/28/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pureline Oralcare Usa, Inc		
Street Address:	1312 West Burbank Blvd. #A		
City:	Burbank		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91506		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4293545	PUREMINT
Registration Number:	2986684	THE PROFESSIONAL TONGUE CLEANER
Registration Number:	3202922	SNORECLIPSE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105785141

Email: tdifloure@gmail.com Thomas L. Difloure **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 13952 Bora Bora Way, #317

Marina Del Rey, CALIFORNIA 90292 Address Line 4:

Thomas L. Difloure NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Thomas L. Difloure/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 04/30/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment Deed to Pureline Oralcare USA#page1.tif source=Assignment Deed to Pureline Oralcare USA#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006323 FRAME: 0778

900448780

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

2/28/18 This Assignment made on between, MOHAMAD KOBAISSI and RAZMIG BODOZIAN, individuals (collectively "Assignor"), and Pureline Oralcare Usa, Inc., a corporation legally organized under the laws of California, ("Assignee") located 1312 W Burbank Blvd. #A Burbank CA 91506.

This Assignment is effective as of the date it is executed by both parties.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. Trademarks (collectively "the Marks").

U.S. Reg. No. 4293545 PUREMINT

U.S. Reg. No. 2986684 THE PROFESSIONAL TONGUE CLEANER

U.S. Reg. No. 3202922 SNORECLIPSE

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign, sell, and transfer all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in perpetuity to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in pursuance of this agreement and in consideration of the payment of \$\_\_\_\_ and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with the (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products/Services in respect upon which the trademarks are used and for which it is registered, (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including but without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks, and (3) all right to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

Assignor further covenants that on the request of Assignee, it will execute, all documents, papers, forms and authorizations that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee's full right, title and interest in the Marks

THUS, the Marks shall become as of the effective date of this Assignment the sole property of Assignee on a worldwide basis. Assignee will take the necessary action to effect the registration of this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and all actions arising hereunder shall be governed by the laws of the State of California as applicable to contracts entered into and wholly performed within the State of California. Any action to enforce this Assignment shall be brought in Superior Court for the County of Los Angeles, California.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

ASSIGNOR:

CEO Title	CFO Title
AGREED AND ACCEPTED ASSIGNEE:	
Signature Date	
Hohamad Kobaissi Name	